
Spring Term 2020 

Monday 6th January  Pupils Return 

Monday 13th January Year 6s to Houses of Parliament and Tate Modern 

Wednesday 15th January Year 6 Ukulele workshops 

Tuesday 21st January Phase workshops for Year 5s 

Wednesday 22nd January Matt Kaplan in to work with Year 6s 

Monday 27th January Phase workshops for Year 6s 

Tuesday 28th January Lamarr Class to Hudnall Park  

Tuesday 28th January Year 5 Space Assembly— Parents invited for a 1.30pm start 

Wednesday 29th January Orville Class to Hudnall Park 

Wednesday 29th January Year 5 Maths Challenge (Two teams) 

Thursday 30th January Year 3 Stone Age workshops 

Thursday 30th January Sports Hall Athletics heats @ HBS 

Tuesday 4th February Speed Stacking competition (Sports Partnership) 

Thursday 6th February Young Voices Concert—Choir to sing at the O2 

Friday 7th February Friends’ Association Quiz Night @ Whitehill 

w/c Monday 10th February Science and Computing week 

Wednesday 12th February Year 4s to South Bank Centre London for ‘Imagine a Story’ trip. 

17th—21st February Half Term Holiday 

Thursday 27th February Archery competition (Sports Partnership) 

Saturday 29th February Recycled Fashion Show @ St Christopher’s School 

Tuesday 3rd March Gymnastics competition (Sports Partnership) 

Monday 9th March Phase workshops for Year 5s 

Monday 16th March Premier Sport netball tournament @ Whitehill 

Thursday 19th March Governors meeting—7.00pm start 

Monday 23rd March HGS Science Fair—6.00pm—8.00pm 

Thursday 26th March Year 4 Anglo Saxon workshops 

Thursday 26th March Lower School Inter-house football—PM 

Friday 27th March Upper School Inter-house football—PM 

Tuesday 31st March Parents Consultation Evening—3.40pm—6.30pm 

Wednesday 1st April  Parents Consultation Evening—3.40pm—6.30pm 

Thursday 2nd April Tag Rugby festival @ Letchworth Rugby Club 

Friday 3rd April End of Term—School finishes at 1.30pm 

Summer Term 2020 

Monday 20th April Pupils Return 

Thursday 23rd April Lower School Inter-house netball—PM 

Thursday 23rd April Friends’ Association Discos 

Friday 24th April Upper School Inter-house football—PM 

Wednesday 29th April B Team netball rally @ Highover School  

Saturday 2nd May A Team netball rally @ Whitehill  

Monday 4th May Year 3s to Shepreth Wildlife Park 

Thursday 7th May INSET—School Closed  to Pupils * - subject to change 

Friday 8th May Bank Holiday—School Closed 

Monday 11th May Year 6 SATs begin for four days 

Thursday 14th May Governors Meeting—7.00pm start 

18th—22nd May Year 6 Residential Trip to France (Chateau Beaumont) 

Tuesday 19th May Phase workshops for Year 5s 

20th—22nd May Year 4 Residential Trip to Kingswood 

27th—31st May  Half Term Holiday 

Monday 1st June INSET—School Closed to Pupils  

Tuesday 2nd June Chris Mould in school to work with Year 4s 

Wednesday 3rd June K’nex Challenge for Year 5s 

Wednesday 3rd June Drug awareness workshop for Wilde Class 

Thursday 4th June  Whole school photograph—AM 

Tuesday 9th June Race 4 Life—whole school event 

Thursday 11th June Music Festival (after school)  

Friday 19th June School Reports Coming Home  

Wednesday 24th June Year 6 Enterprise Day 

Tuesday 30th June School Open Afternoon and ‘New to Year 3’ Presentation 

Thursday 2nd July SEND Additional Parent Consultations—pm 

Friday 3rd July SEND Additional Parent Consultations—pm 

Monday 6th July Year 6 Production—afternoon—1.30pm start 

Tuesday 7th July Year 6 Production and Leavers’ Presentation—6.30pm start 

Thursday 9th July School Transition Day 

Friday 10th July Year 6 Leavers’ Party 

Tuesday 14th July Sports Day—12.30pm start (Reserve day Wednesday) 

Friday 17th July End of Term—School finishes at 1.30pm 
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Whilst every attempt is made to ensure the dates are accurate, they are of course 

subject to change. Any changes will be sent out as soon as they are known, 

together with additional dates as and when they arise. The school calendar on the 

website is also kept as up to date as possible.  

 

Keeping Up To Date 

For weekly updates and news about everything happening in Whitehill, have a 

look at Mr Mills’ weekly blog posted on whitehill.herts.sch.uk every Friday.  

Equally, make sure you are following the school on twitter, @whitehilljunior. 

 

We have provisionally set the dates for 2020/2021 in consultation with Highbury 

and these are given on the back of this calendar.  

Autumn Term 2020 (provisional) 

Tuesday 1st September INSET—School Closed  to Pupils  

Wednesday 2nd September School Term Starts 

26th—30th October Half Term Holiday 

Friday 18th December  End of Term—School Finishes at 1.30pm 

Spring Term 2021 (provisional) 

Monday 4th January School Term Starts  

15th—19th February Half Term Holiday 

Friday 26th March End of Term—School Finishes at 1.30pm 

Summer Term 2021 (provisional) 

Monday 12th April School Term Starts 

Thursday 6th May INSET—School Closed  to Pupils * -- to be confirmed  

31st May—4th June Half Term Holiday 

Monday 7th June INSET—School Closed  to Pupils * -- to be confirmed  

Friday 16th July End of Term—School Finishes at 1.30pm 

19th—22nd July INSET / Occasional Days—School Closed to Pupils 

Autumn Term 2019 

Monday 2nd September INSET—School Closed to Pupils  

Tuesday 3rd September School Term Starts 

28th October—1st November Half Term Holiday 

Friday 29th November Occasional Day—School Closed to Pupils 

Friday 20th December  End of Term—School Finishes at 1.30pm 

Spring Term 2020 

Monday 6th January School Term Starts  

17th—21st February Half Term Holiday 

Friday 3rd April End of Term—School Finishes at 1.30pm 

Summer Term 2020 

Monday 20th April  School Term Starts 

Thursday 7th May INSET—School Closed  to Pupils * - subject to change 

Friday 8th May Bank Holiday—School Closed to Pupils 

25th—29th May Half Term Holiday 

Monday 1st June INSET—School Closed to PUpils 

Friday 17th July End of Term—School Finishes at 1.30pm 

20th—21st July INSET —School Closed to Pupils 


